
FINAL RESULTS
OAKLAND COUNTY TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

1989

gJRLS
1) TROY

PONTIAC CENTRAL
CLARKSTON
ADAMS
MILFORD
SEAHOLM
PONTIAC NORTHERN
COUNTRY DAY
FARMINGTON
WEST BLOOMFIELD
MILFORD LAKELAND
WALLED LAKE CENTRAL 12
WALLED LAKE WESTERN 12
ROCHESTER
DONDERO
NORTH FARMINGTON
OAK PARK
SOUTHFIELD
GROVES
BISHOP FOLEY
OXFORD
SOUTHFIELD CHRISTIAN 6
HARRISON
NOVI
FERNDALE
WATERFORD KETTERING 2
LAHSER
AVONDALE

76
48
47
32
30
29
26
26
24
17
16

12
11
10
9
9
8
8
8

6
6
3

2

1) SOUTHFIELD
PONTIAC CENTRAL
PONTIAC NORTHERN
TROY
ROCHESTER
BROTHER RICE
WATERFORD KETTERING 20
DONDERO
NOVI
BISHOP FOLEY
OXFORD
CLARKSTON
NORTH FARMINGTON
ADAMS
WALLED LAKE WESTERN 10
LAHSER
MILFORD
CRANBROOK
BRANDON
FARMINGTON
MILFORD LAKELAND
OAK PARK
HOLLY
HARRISON
CLAWSON
LAKE ORION
ANDOVER
GROVES
AVONDALE
WATERFORD MOTT
SEAHOLM
HAZEL PARK

129
55
48
35
21
20

18
18
18
16
15
12
10

10
9
7
6
6
6
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
2
2
1
1

2) 2)
3> 3)
4) 4) -1/25) 5)
6> 6)
7>

8>
9)
10)
11) 11 )
12) 12)

13)
14)

15)
16)
17) 17)

18)
19) 19)

22) 22) -1/2
23)

25) 25)26)

27)
28)

43 SCHOOLS PARTICIPATED
15 SCHOOLS DID NOT SCORE 31)

43 SCHOOL PARTICIPATED
11 SCHOOLS DID NOT SCORE



BOYSGJRLS

SJjQI_PUTSHOT PUT
1) ERIK KELLY-WATERFOLD KETTERING

MARC MELIA-BROTHER RICE
JASON GUTTING-FARMINGTON
2IAM CUNMULAJ-NQRTH FARMINGTON
TIM MORRIS-GROVES
COREY O'BRIAN-ROCHESTER

1 ) ERINN WIKARYAS2-MILFFORD
ANGELA HARRELL-OAK PARK
PEGGY EVANS-COUNTRY DAY
TRACY CARLSON-ROCHESTER
JENNY FELT2ER-WATT KETT
ELIZABETH DUGGER-AVONDALE

52'5-l/442'2“
37M0
36-3’'
35-10
35-1/2
33-11"

II

2)2) 51 -
3)3) 50-2-1/2

49-7“
48-9"
48'1/2"

4)4)
5>5)
6)6>

DI-SCUS
COREY O-BRIAN-ROCHESTER
ZIAM CUNMULAJ-NORTH FARMINGTON
MARIO POLSINELLI-BISHOP FOLEY
JERRY PRICE-CLARKSTON
ERIK KELLY-WATERFORD KETTERING
STEVE GILBERT-MILFDRD

1)1 ) TAMMY GIBSON-WALLED LAKE W
MARTI MRAMOR-ADAMS
MELANIE PAVIA-SEAHOLM
ERINN WIKARYAS2-MILFORD
ADRIENNE MOCELLO-N.FARMINGTON

157-9"
157-1"
152-10
152-5"
151 -
145'11

123-6"
110-
108-9"
104-1"
103-11

VICKY HILL-WALLED LAKE CENTRAL 102-11

2)2)
3)3)
4)4)
5>5)
6)6)

HIGH JUMPHIGH JUMP
1 ) DAN REDDAN-ROCHESTER

TAD SMITH-WATERFORD KETTERING
RICKEY DUNCAN-SOUTHFIELD
MICKEY MURREY-TROY
ROBERT WRIGHT-BRANDON
WILLIS BURNETTE-HAZEL PARK

1 ) ANNA JONTONY-TROY
JULIE LAWTON-FARMINGTON
DEANNE BURSON-SEAHOLM
MICHELLE HUNT-FERNDALE
MICHELLE SHIREY-DONDERO
AMY RAU MILFORD

6-85-4
2>2) 6-85-3
3)3) 6-65-3
4)4) 6-35-
5) 6-25-
6)6> 6- 15-

LONG JUMP LONG JUMP
JAMAR SAXTON-SOUTHFIELD
JODY LUECK-CLARKSTON
DAMON GANDY-PONTIAC NORTHERN

1 )1 ) CHRISTINE DOBOSENSKI-SEAHOLM
BRENDA RETELL-DONDERO
MELICIA WHITT-ADAMS
JULIE CAMERON-MILFORD
CINDY HASKINS-SOUTHFIELD CHRISTIAN
SELENA WILLIAMS-PONTIAC NORTHERN

21 -16-9
16-3'

2)2> 20-11
20-6"3)3)

16-
4)

15-8"
15-8"

15-7-1/4

5> POLE VAULT
1 ) PETE WOOD-ADAMS

JEFF MIELKE-NOVI
MATT DINVERNO-MILFORD LAKELAND
SCOTT BEVIS-BRANDON
ANDY LEWIS-WATERFORD MOTT
JOHN SCHWAB-CRANBROOK

6) 13-1/4
12-9"
12-6"
12-6"
12-3"
11-9"

2)
3)
4)
5>
6)

»



GIRLS ms
3200 METER RELAY

WEST BLOOMFIELD
STACY ABBOTT. TRACY ABBOTT.
HOLLY LISAC, AMIRA DANFORTH

TROY
CLARKSTON
ROCHESTER
SOUTHFIELD CHRISTIAN
SEAHOLM

1>

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

12DQ__METER RELAY
TROY

MIT DESAI, RAMSEY WILSON.
ED ANDREWS. ALEX RAMOS

PONTIAC CENTRAL
PONTIAC NORTHERN
BROTHER RICE
HOLLY
CLARKSTON

1 )

2)
3)
4>
5)
6)

9:31.3 7:59.5

9:31.5
9:38.5
10:02
10:16.3
10:19.3

8:00.1
8:03.9
8:20.3
8:21.1
8:27.9

100 METER HURDLES

CASSIDY WRIGHT-SOUTHFIELD
MARVIN REYNOLDS-SOUTHFIELD
MICHAEL TURNER-PONTIAC CENTRAL 14.4
CHRIS PORTER-SOUTHFIELD
JODY LEUCK-CLARKSTON
KEITH THOMAS-TROY

1> 14.0
2) 14.2
3)
4) 14.5

14.5
14.6

5)
6)

1Q_0__METER HURDLES
PEGGY EVANS-COUNTRY DAY
KATHY LANDRY-BISHOP FOLEY
KELLY HOUSE-LAKELAND
ANNA DELIA-ADAMS
JANE PETERS-HARRISON
NYCOLE MERRITT-OAK PARK

1 >
2)
3)
4)
5>
6)

15.0
15.7
16.1
16.6
16.7
17.0

JEFF REYNOLDS-SOUTHFIELD
JAMES MILLER-BISHOP FOLEY
DAMON GANDY-PONTIAC NORTHERN
ROBBY JOHNSON-SOUTHFIELD
ELDREN MILTON-PONTIAC CENTRAL 11.1
STEVE VI SON-TROY

10.5*1 >
2)
3)
4)
5)

11.16)

5
10.58
10.7
10.9

lOO METER DASH
ANGIE KNOX-TROY
KRISTA BOWERS-ADAMS
BELINDA HUNT-PONTIAC NORTH.
JENNIFER REED-FARMINGTON
KARA FERGUSON-OXFORD
MICHELLE FOLWELL-CLARKSTON

1 )
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

12.3
12.4
12.4
12.9
12.9
13.0

4 X 200 METER RELAY
SOUTHFIELD
BOBBY JOHNSON, JEFF REYNOLDS.
CASSIDY WRIGHT, MARVIN REYNOLDS

PONTIAC CENTRAL
CRANBROOK
PONTIAC NORTHERN
TROY
OAK PARK

1 )

2)
3)
4)
5)

1:27.84_X 200 METER RELAY
PONTIAC CENTRAL

SHAUNDRA BROADNAX, KAREN MCCOY,
OUANA JONES, ERICA BLACK

PONTIAC NORTHERN
FARMINGTON
MILFORD
ADAMS
SOUTHFIELD

1 )

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

1:44.7

1:30.7
1:32.0
1:32.0
1:32.06
1:32.06

1:45.2
1:45.4
1:46.2
1:48.2
1:46.9

1600 METER RUN
ROB HUFF-LAHSER
JOHN COWEN-BROTHER RICE
JEFF DENNARD-PONTIAC CENTRAL
CHAD BURGESS-HARRISON
JOHN MYATT-AVONDALE
MIKE APPERSON-CLAWSON .

1 >
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

4:23.2
4:24.1
4:26.2
4:20.0
4:29.5
4:30.5

leOS-METER RUN
COLLEEN YUHN-WALLED LAKE CENTRAL
KRISTI MCKIMSON-TROY
MICHOLE CHINAVARE-CLARKSTON
TRACY ABBOTT-WEST BLOOMFIELD
JENNIFER KIEL-FARMINGTON
CARRIE ROESER-CLARKSTON

1 )
2)
3)
4)
5)
6>

5:14.5
5:15.4
5:19.6
5:22.0
5:22.2
5:22.8



GIRLS
BQXS

4 X 100 METER PR^ftY
SOUTHFIELD

BOBBY JOHNSON. CHRIS PORTER.
LAWRENCE REYNOLDS, MARVIN REYNOLDS

TROY
NOVI
OAK PARK
PONTIAC NORTHERN
PONTIAC CENTRAL

*1)
4

2)
4

3)
4)
5)
6)

4_X_IP0 METER RELAY
PONTIAC CENTRAL
SHAUNDRA BROADNAX. GUANA JONES.
KARNE MCCOY. ERIKA BLACK

PONTIAC NORTHERN
MILFORD
FARMINGTON
ADAMS
LAHSER

1 )

2)
3>
4>
5)
6)

50.7 2.35

50.9
50.9
51 .0
51.6
51 .8

3.5
43.8
44.2
44.4
44.6

4aD__METER RUN
CASSIDY WRIGHT-SOUTHFIELD
JASON MCELROY-D0N;>ER0
SPENCER DOBBINS-P. CENTRAL
SHANE AZBELL-BISHOP FOLEY
HAROLD ROBINSON-HOLLY
ERIK TIMPF-LAKE ORION

3&Q_METER LOW HURLDE?
JEFF GIBSON-SOUTHFIELD
JAMELL HUMPHREY-P. NORTHERN
MICHAEL TURNER-P. CENTRAL
ERIK THOMPSON-P. CENTRAL
PAT NICHOLSON-CLAWSON
CHRIS PORTER-SOUTHFIELD

600 METER RUN

JAMES ROBINSON-SOUTHFIELD
EUGENE SAMUELS-P. NORTHERN
TODD JOHNSON-OXFORD
KEN STILL-DONDERO
RAMSEY WILSON-TROY
MATT WEISDORFER-OXFORD

2aiL_M£T£R DASH

JEFF REYNOLDS-SOUTHFIELD

DAMON GANDY-PONTIAC NORTHERN
BOBBY JOHNSON-SOUTHFIELD
LARRY KNOX-TROY

SHERMAN HARRIS-LAKE ORION

1 )
2>
3>
4)
5)
6)

*1 )
2)
3>
4)
5>
6)

1 )
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

*1 )

2>
3>
4)
5)

400 METER RUN
1) ANA JONTONY-TROY 59.2

SHAUNDRA BROADNAX. PONTIAC CENTRAL 59.4
59.8
60.7
61 .0
61.6

TERRY MCDOWELL-SEAHOLM
JHANNELLE ALEXANDER-SOUTHFIELD
AMIRA DANFORTH-W. BLOOMFIELD
MICHELLE FOLWELL-CLARKSTON

49,0
49.8
49.9
50.9
50.9
51.1

2)
3)
4)
5)

ERJLOW HURDLEg
●iAMEERA NEWMAN-COUNTRY DAY
SHANNON SPENCER-GROVES
SHANNON LEWIS-OXFORD
MARIA CHALOGIANIS-HARRISON
NEKESHA MITCHELL-PONTIAC NORTHERN
TINA SCHIVELEY-MILFORD

37.7
38.4
39.3
39.4
39.6
40.0

46.3
47.49
47.8
48.2
48.5
49.1

3>
4)
5)
6)

600 METER RUN
KRISTI WESTERBY-TROY
SONYA SCHAFFER-CLARKSTON
NICOLE CHINAVARE-CLARKSTON
LAURIE ROESER-CLARKSTON

1 )
2)
3)
4)

1:55.9
1 :56.7
1 :58.2
1:58.7
1:59.5
2:00.0

2:19.8
2:20.3
2:23.7
2:24.6

JOY WRIGHT-S'FIELD. CHRISTIAN 2:25.2
COLLEEN YUHN-W.L. CENTRAL 2:25.3

5)
6)

200. METER DASH
ANGIE KNOX-TROY
ERICA BLACK-PONTIAC CENTRAL
OWANA JONES-PONTIAC CENTRAL
JHANNELLE ALEXANDER-S'FI ELD.
MICHELLE FOLWELL-CLARKSTON
CHERA ROBINSON-LAHSER

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

21.45
21 .55
22. 15
22.19
22.41

25.9
26.0
26.4
26.8
26.9
27.0



GIRLS

3200 METER RUN
JULIE MOORE MILFORD LAKELAND
LISA RIVES-NORTH FARMINGTON
JENNIFER GALLAND-NOVI
JENNY MAHLER-CLARKSTON
WENDY PROOS-W.L. WESTERN
TRACY ABBOTT-W. BLOOMFIELD

1)
2>
3)
4)

32QQ_BETER RUN
BRIAN GROSSO-W.L. WESTERN
MIKE GOODFELLOW-OXFORD
TOM CARNEY-MILFORD
ROB RASSMUSSEN-NOVI
JON FRY-ANDOVER
DEREK WALKOTTEN-SEAHOLM

i6£0.,j!}ETERJ?£LAY
SOUTHFIELD

JEFF GIBSON. ELONZp. COLEMAN.
JAMES ROBINSON, CASSIDY WRIGHT

PONTIAC CENTRAL
DONDERO
TROY
MILFORD
OXFORD

● 1 ) 8
2)
3)
4)
5>
6)

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)
6>

11:17.5
11:40.8
11:43.1
11:47.7
11:50.5
11.57.9

:56.8
9:26
9:32
9:35.8
9:39.8
9:40.9

.  METER RELAY
1 ) TROY

ANGIE KNOX. KRISTJ MCKIM'SON.
ANA JONTONY, KRISTY WESTERBY

CLARKSTON
PONTIAC CENTRAL
ROCHESTER
ADAMS
PONTIAC NORTHERN

4:02.8
3:20.5

2> 4:07,2
4:12.9
4:13.5
4:16.0
4:16.4

3:25.5
3:27.6
3:27.8
3:28.0
3:28.0

3)
4>
5)
6)

*NEW COUNTRY RECORD


